503661786 01/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3708420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLARIS TECH GLOBAL LIMITED	01/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIS TECH GLOBAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	OFFSHORE CHAMBERS, P.O.BOX 217	
City:	APIA	
State/Country:	SAMOA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14726584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (128)123-9816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2816688988

Email: dean.foresight@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DING TAN

Address Line 1: 20806 FIGURINE COURT Address Line 4: KATY, TEXAS 77450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041-15-0007.IUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DING YU TAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ding Yu Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=3#page1.tif source=3#page2.tif

PATENT 503661786 REEL: 037567 FRAME: 0377

Assignment

POLARIS TECH GLOBAL LIMITED, whose mailing address is P.O.BOX 1239, OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE, MAHE, VICTORIA, SEYCHELLES is the owner (and "Assignor") of the entire right, title, and interest of:

United States Patent Application No: 14/726584 , filed on 05/31/2015 Titled: INDOOR AUTOMATION AND CONTROL METHOD AND SYSTEM THEREOF USING RFID-TO-BLUETOOTH SELECTIVE ADAPTER .

The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is 100%.

The interest identified above is evidenced by an assignment from the inventors:

CHIN, TING-YUEH

KUO, SU-TENG

of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 035798, Frame 0600,

WHEREAS, POLARIS TECH GLOBAL LIMITED ("Assignee") a corporation, whose mailing address is OFFSHORE CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 217, APIA.

SAMOA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, assignor and owner of the entire right, title, and interest of the patent application identified above, by these presents hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention and, in and to, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutions, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Page 1 of 2

<u>POLARIS TECH GLOBAL LIMITED</u>, as the assignor and owner of the entire right, title, and interest of the patent application identified above hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed this
Assignment as of the date
Assignor: POLARIS TECH GLOBAL LIMITED By: Jong - Juch Chin
Name: Ting-Yueh Chin
Its: <u>Director</u>
Assignee: POLARIS TECH GLOBAL LIMITED
By: Dry- Hed Clin
Name: Ting-Yueh Chin
Its: Director

RECORDED: 01/25/2016